507092968 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7139805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL JORGENSON	01/10/2022
KORY ANDERSON	01/10/2022
DANIEL E. EWERT	01/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDERSON INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1741 COMMERCE LANE	
City:	WEBSTER	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57274	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62580878
Application Number:	15905544
Application Number:	62583304
Application Number:	62582139
Application Number:	62591612
Application Number:	62659487
Application Number:	62649345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)341-3098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083413000

Email: ipdocketing@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP
Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. NO. 41,236

SIGNATURE: /Daniel Ovanezian/

PATENT 507092968 REEL: 058762 FRAME: 0990

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058762 FRAME: 0991

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket No.: I102791

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective the 10th day of January, 2022 by and between Joel Jorgenson, Kory Anderson, Daniel Ewert, and Anderson Industries, LLC. All individuals and entities may be collectively referred to as "the Parties" where appropriate.

In consideration of the mutual promises, premises, and covenants set out in a Settlement Agreement entered into the 10th day of January, 2022, by and between the Parties, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and upon the terms and subject to the conditions contained herein, the Parties expressly agree and covenant as follows:

Joel Jorgenson, Daniel Ewert, and Kory Anderson, in their individual capacities and their capacities as asserted members of IronMaster Innovations, LLC, ratify Anderson's execution of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of U.S. Patent Application dated July 8, 2018 on behalf of IronMaster Innovations, LLC and confirm Anderson Industries' ownership of all rights, title and interests throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the patent applications (collectively referred hereafter as the "Patent Applications") listed on the Schedule A of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment executed on July 8, 2018. Anderson, Ewert and Jorgenson each confirm that they have and will not have any interest in the Patent Applications, and that Anderson Industries shall have all rights to prosecute, abandon, sell, assign or otherwise alter the rights associated with the Patent Applications and those set forth on Schedule A of the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment executed on July 8, 2018.

Executed this 10th day of January, 2022.

By

Joel Jorgenson, individually and as an asserted beneficial owner of Iron Master Innovations, Inc.

Kory Anderson, individually and as an asserted beneficial owner of Iron Master Innovations, Inc.

Daniel Ewert, individually and as an asserted beneficial owner of Iron Master Innovations, Inc.

Kory Anderson, President, Anderson Industries, LLC

PATENT REEL: 058762 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 01/25/2022